# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3264685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUBRATA CHATTOPADHYAY	02/18/2014
MARTIN MOELLER	02/18/2014
HELMUT KEUL	02/18/2014
MAXIME DURKA	01/22/2014
JAMES BUDZYNSKI	01/17/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEVAN CHEMICALS NV
Street Address:	KLEIN FRANKRIJK 18
City:	RONSE-RENAIX
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-9600

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14426561

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125363900

Email: NYPatents@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW L. REIBMAN

Address Line 1: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 2: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0815969.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEATA WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/Beata White/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=14426561 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif
source=14426561 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif
source=14426561 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif
source=14426561 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENTS#page4.tif
source=14426561 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENTS#page5.tif
source=14426561 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENTS#page6.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

# THIS ASSIGNMENT is made BETWEEN

Subreta CHATTOPADHYAY, c/o Gadadhar Shattopadhyay, Hatgram, Indapur, Bankura PIN-722136, India; Martin MOELLER, Pippinstrasse 2b, 52070 Aachen, Germany; Helmut KEUL, Klemensstrasse 9A, 52074 Aachen, Germany; Maxime DURKA, Abeelstraat 27, B-9600 Ronse, Belgium; James BUDZYNSKI, 13 Penn Street, Belper, Derbyshire, DE56 1GH, United Kingdom (hereinafter collectively called "the Assignors");

# AND

Devan Chemicals NV, Klein Frankrijk 18, B-9600 Ronse-Renalx, Belgium (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

#### WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignors are the inventors of an invention relating to **TEXTILE TREATMENT COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS** (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention") which is the subject of an International Patent Application No. **PCT/EP2013/068404** filed on **5 September 2012** and designating amongst other countries the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "the Application")
- (B) The Assignors are the applicants for the Application in so far as it relates to the United States of America
- (C) The parties hereto have agreed that all the Assignors' rights in the Invention and the Application and rights ancillary thereto should be transferred by the Assignors to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

# NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of £1 paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the receipt of whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee with full title guarantee all the Assignors' right, title and interest in the Invention and the Application insofar as it relates to the United States of America, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of Patents thereon free from all incumbrances, including the right to sue for damages or other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights prior to the date hereof TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. The Assignors agree to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the Application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The Assignors agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4. The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and each hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5. The Assignors hereby grant the firm of MARKS & CLERK LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS ASSIGNMENT	
EXECUTED ON[date] FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ASSIGNEE BY	
Authorized Officer of Devan Chemicals NV	
Name:	Position:
IN THE PRESENCE OF	
WITNESS	
Name:	
EXECUTED ON[date] BY ONE OF THE ASSIGNORS	
Subrata CHATTOPADHYAY	
IN THE PRESENCE OF	
WITNESS	
Name:	
EXECUTED ON[date] BY ONE OF THE ASSIGNORS	
Martin MOELLER	
IN THE PRESENCE OF	
WITNESS	
Name:	

EXECUTED ON[date] BY ONE OF THE ASSIGNORS
Helmut KEUL
IN THE PRESENCE OF
WITNESS
Name:
EXECUTED ON
Maxime DURKA
IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESS
Name: MARK JOHNSON
EXECUTED ON! T. DANUARY (date) BY ONE OF THE ASSIGNORS
Jemes BUDZYNSKI Jemes BUDZYNSKI
IN THE PRESENCE OF
WITNESS / MADDOX LA
Name: JOHN MADDOX.k.

# ASSIGNMENT

# THIS ASSIGNMENT is made BETWEEN

Subrata CHATTOPADHYAY, c/o Gadadhar Chattopadhyay, Hatgram, Indapur, Bankura PIN-722136, India; Martin MOELLER, Pippinstrasse 2b, 52070 Aachen, Germany; Helmut KEUL, Klemensstrasse 9A, 52074 Aachen, Germany; Maxime DURKA, Abeelstraat 27, B-9600 Ronse, Belgium; James BUDZYNSKI, 13 Penn Street, Belper, Derbyshire, DE56 1GH, United Kingdom (hereinafter collectively called "the Assignors");

# AND

Devan Chemicals NV, Klein Frankrijk 18, B-9600 Ronse-Renaix, Belgium (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

# WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignors are the inventors of an invention relating to TEXTILE TREATMENT COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention") which is the subject of an International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2013/068404 filed on 5 September 2012 and designating amongst other countries the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "the Application")
- (B) The Assignors are the applicants for the Application in so far as it relates to the United States of America
- (C) The parties hereto have agreed that all the Assignors' rights in the Invention and the Application and rights ancillary thereto should be transferred by the Assignors to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

# **NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:**

- 1. In consideration of the sum of £1 paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the receipt of whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee with full title guarantee all the Assignors' right, title and interest in the Invention and the Application insofar as it relates to the United States of America, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of Patents thereon free from all incumbrances, including the right to sue for damages or other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights prior to the date hereof TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- The Assignors agree to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the Application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 3. The Assignors agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4. The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and each hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5. The Assignors hereby grant the firm of MARKS & CLERK LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

66415545-1-MMCKENNA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS ASSIGNMENT
EXECUTED ON 2014 [date] FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ASSIGNEE BY
Authorized Officer of Devan Chemicals NV
Name: LIGhu, EUUS Position: Discour.
IN THE PRESENCE OF  STATESS  WITNESS
Name: STEPHEN) THOMSON
EXECUTED ON
Sulvota Chollefallyor (8 February, 2014,
Subrata CHATTOPADHYAY
IN THE PRESENCE OF
WITNESS
Name: NELHAY (EUL
EXECUTED ON 18 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 10 10 10
IN THE PRESENCE OF
VILLE CLOCICLE
Name: Cyolia Moosche

88415545-1-MMCKENNA

EXECUTED ON/8: 02: 20/4 [date] BY ONE OF THE ASSIGNORS	18 Telmany 2014
Welens Kens	
Helmut KEUL	
IN THE PRESENCE OF	
Upta Claciche Windess	
Name: Galic Moosche	
EXECUTED ON(date) BY ONE OF THE ASSIGNORS	
Maxime DURKA	
IN THE PRESENCE OF	
WITNESS	
Name:	
EXECUTED ON[date] BY ONE OF THE ASSIGNORS	
James BUDZYNSKI	
IN THE PRESENCE OF	
WITNESS	
Name:	

66415545-1-MMCKENNA